
1.	 2025-26 Season League Constitution


1.1 Premier Division


A.F.C Dukes


Blackthorn F.C


Britwell F.C


Chalvey Sports F.C


F.C Baylis United


Frontline F.C


Langley F.C Reserves


Langley Village Park F.C


Old Windsor F.C


Prestwood F.C


Sandhurst F.C Royals


Slough Heating Laurencians F.C




1.2 Division One


Bracknell Aces F.C


Datchet F.C


Eton Wick F.C


F.C Bracknell


F.C Cayman


Frontline F.C Reserves


K.S Gryf


Mortimer F.C Reserves


Old Windsor F.C Reserves


Old Windsor F.C A Team


Prospect F.C


Sandhurst F.C Rovers




2. 	 Key Dates 


2.1 Management Committee Meetings and Club Meetings


All Committee Meetings will take place from 7pm and on Teams (online). Please be prepared to 
start at 7pm and we will aim to conclude each meeting in a prompt fashion. The invite to each 
meeting will be sent to each League and Club Officers via email. If you cannot attend a meeting, 
please give apologies. Please can all Officer reports and any other items for the agenda be submitted 
on email the weekend before each scheduled meeting. All member Clubs must attend the Mid-
Season and Annual General Meetings. 


Wednesday 2 July


Wednesday 6 August


Wednesday 3 September

Invited Club Guests: Sandhurst F.C Royals and Mortimer F.C Reserves


Wednesday 1 October

Invited Club Guests: Bracknell Aces F.C and F.C Baylis United


Wednesday 5 November

Invited Club Guests: K.S Gryf


Wednesday 3 December

Invited Club Guests: Blackthorn F.C and Old Windsor F.C


Wednesday 7 January

Invited Club Guests: Sandhurst F.C Rovers, A.F.C Dukes and Chalvey Sports F.C


Mid-Season Club Meeting

Wednesday 14 January

Arbour Park Stadium, Slough


Wednesday 4 February

Invited Club Guests: Eton Wick F.C


Wednesday 4 March

Invited Club Guests: F.C Bracknell and Slough Heating Laurencians F.C


Wednesday 1 April

Invited Club Guests: Prestwood F.C and Langley F.C Reserves


Wednesday 6 May

Invited Club Guests: Frontline F.C


Wednesday 3 June

Invited Club Guests: F.C Cayman and Prospect F.C




Annual General Meeting

Wednesday 24 June

Arbour Park Stadium, Slough




2.2 Cup Competition Semi Finals & Finals


Presidents Cup Semi Finals - Saturday 31 January (2pm)

Venue(s): The Polish Club, Church Lane, Slough, SL2 4NZ


Slough Town Cup Semi Finals - Saturday 21 February (2pm)

Venue: Home advantage to the team drawn first 


Slough Town Junior Cup Semi Finals - Saturday 28 February (2pm)

Venue: Home advantage to the team drawn first


Presidents Cup Final - Friday 13 March (7.45pm)

Venue: The 1878 Stadium, Wymers Wood Road, Burnham, SL1 8JG


League Cup Semi Finals - Saturday 28 March (12.15pm and 3pm)

Venue: Eton Wick Football Club & Social Club, Haywards Mead, Eton Wick, SL4 6JN)


Slough Town Cup Final - Friday 3 April (10am)

Venue: Arbour Park Stadium, Slough, Berkshire, SL2 5AY


Slough Town Junior Cup Final - Wednesday 8 April (7.30pm)

Venue: Arbour Park Stadium, Slough, Berkshire, SL2 5AY


Ascot & District (Fielden) Charity Cup Semi Finals - Saturday 18 April (2pm)

Venue(s): T.B.C


League Cup Final - Monday 4 May (11am)

Venue: Arbour Park Stadium, Slough, Berkshire, SL2 5AY


Ascot & District (Fielden) Charity Cup Final - Friday 15 May (7.45pm)

Venue: The Racecourse Ground, Ascot, SL5 7LJ




2.3 Other Key Dates


Wednesday 16 June - Deadline for annual subscription, deposit & entries fees 


Friday 25 July - League fixtures released


Wednesday 20 August - Premier Division teams must have a minimum of 15 players registered


Wednesday 27 August - Division One teams must have a minimum of 15 players registered


Saturday 30 August - Start of the Premier Division season


Saturday 6 September - Start of the Division One season


Saturday 20 December - Last fixtures before the Winter Break


Saturday 10 January - First fixtures after the Winter Break


Tuesday 17 February - Start of Ramadan


Wednesday 18 March - End of Ramadan


Tuesday 31 March - Deadline for nominations for changes to League Rules


Sunday 5 April - Easter Sunday


Saturday 2 May - Bank Holiday Saturday


Saturday 16 May - End of Season Awards Ceremony


Saturday 30 May - End of the Season


Wednesday 10 June - Deadline for new applications to join the League


Wednesday 24 June - Annual General Meeting


Wednesday 8 July - Deadline for payment of annual subscription, entry and deposit fees


